
Fusion UKI Run Order - February 15, 2026

Day: Sunday

Sr/Ch Gamblers
Date Event Level Class Type Height Handler Name Dog Breed

Sunday Gamblers Senior Regular 8 Barbara Jaeger Willie Poodle-Toy
Sunday Gamblers Champ Select 12 Lindsey Wallace Jive Australian Shepherd
Sunday Gamblers Champ Select 12 Brittany Sepanski Tatl Sheltie
Sunday Gamblers Champ Select 12 Elizabeth Bouchard Rocky Mini Poodle
Sunday Gamblers Champ Select 12 Julie Heller Kaladin Sheltie
Sunday Gamblers Champ Regular 12 Susan Ryan Pizzazz Poodle-Miniature
Sunday Gamblers Champ Select 16 Lauren Eberhart Trim Border Collie
Sunday Gamblers Champ Select 16 Christina Wessel Presto Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever
Sunday Gamblers Champ Select 16 Diane Lovett Thor Crossbreed
Sunday Gamblers Champ Select 16 Terry Harren Kona Border Collie
Sunday Gamblers Champ Select 16 Gail Kuhl Ripple Golden Retriever
Sunday Gamblers Champ Select 16 Lindsey Wallace Rye Australian Shepherd
Sunday Gamblers Senior Select 16 Pamela Belz Booty Australian Shepherd
Sunday Gamblers Champ Regular 16 Laura Waudby Ginny Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever
Sunday Gamblers Senior Regular 16 Chuck Bornhoeft Caper Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever
Sunday Gamblers Senior Regular 16 Amanda Edstrom Psychic! Border Collie
Sunday Gamblers Senior Regular 20 Mark Alcorn Ollie Siberian Husky
Sunday Gamblers Senior Regular 20 Daniel Bastida Pau Casals Australian Shepherd
Sunday Gamblers Champ Regular 20 Shenna Lemche Evin Border Collie
Sunday Gamblers Senior Regular 20 Wendy Sweet Naia Border Collie
Sunday Gamblers Senior Regular 20 Brittany Sepanski Solaire Border Collie
Sunday Gamblers Champ Regular 20 Lindsey Wallace Nixxi Border Collie
Sunday Gamblers Senior Regular 22 Anna Imbertson Fauna Poodle-Standard
Sunday Gamblers Champ Regular 22 Rene Hartmann Steffi Labrador Retriever
Sunday Gamblers Senior Regular 24 Holly Sikora Risk Border Collie
Sunday Gamblers Champ Regular 24 Kate Taylor Merriman Belgian Sheepdog
Sunday Gamblers Senior Regular 24 Bonni Jacobson June Crossbreed



Beg/Nov Gamblers
Date Event Level Class Type Height Handler Name Dog Breed

Sunday Gamblers Beginner Regular 8 Simone Flaksberg Novak Papillon
Sunday Gamblers Novice Regular 8 Terry Pertile Kismet Papillon
Sunday Gamblers Beginner Regular 12 Cyndi Olson Aiko Border Terrier
Sunday Gamblers Beginner Select 16 Pamela Belz Atty Australian Shepherd
Sunday Gamblers Novice Select 16 Giselle Colosimo Mabel Crossbreed
Sunday Gamblers Novice Select 16 Diane Lovett Lucy Labrador Retriever
Sunday Gamblers Novice Regular 16 Beth Bornhoeft Vinnie Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever
Sunday Gamblers Beginner Select 20 Bonni Jacobson Goose All-American
Sunday Gamblers Beginner Select 20 Margaret Kajer Phil Labrador Retriever
Sunday Gamblers Beginner Select 20 Lisa Rodenkirchen Odin Crossbreed
Sunday Gamblers Novice Regular 20 Holly Sikora Lumi Border Collie
Sunday Gamblers Novice Regular 20 Rose Cybulski Leviosa Koolie
Sunday Gamblers Beginner Regular 20 Khamsin Giedd Jimothy Border Collie
Sunday Gamblers Novice Regular 24 Kaitlyn Mohs Missile Belgian Malinois

Masters Agility
Date Event Level Class Type Height Handler Name Dog Breed

Sunday Masters Agility Masters Regular 8 Sierra Jo Stan Bentley Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Sunday Masters Agility Masters Select 12 Lindsey Wallace Jive Australian Shepherd
Sunday Masters Agility Masters Select 12 Brittany Sepanski Tatl Sheltie
Sunday Masters Agility Masters Select 12 Julie Heller Kaladin Sheltie
Sunday Masters Agility Masters Select 12 Elizabeth Bouchard Rocky Mini Poodle
Sunday Masters Agility Masters Regular 12 Susan Ryan Pizzazz Poodle-Miniature
Sunday Masters Agility Masters Regular 12 Amy Edstrom Tansy English Cocker Spaniel
Sunday Masters Agility Masters Select 16 Pamela Belz Atty Australian Shepherd
Sunday Masters Agility Masters Select 16 Arran Horner-Watt Bucket Border Collie
Sunday Masters Agility Masters Select 16 Laura Menck Tilly Crossbreed
Sunday Masters Agility Masters Select 16 Terry Harren Kona Border Collie
Sunday Masters Agility Masters Select 16 Jenna Sobeck Reba Australian Shepherd



Sunday Masters Agility Masters Select 16 Lindsey Wallace Rye Australian Shepherd
Sunday Masters Agility Masters Select 16 Gail Kuhl Ripple Golden Retriever
Sunday Masters Agility Masters Select 16 Giselle Colosimo Mabel Crossbreed
Sunday Masters Agility Masters Select 16 Christina Wessel Presto Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever
Sunday Masters Agility Masters Select 16 Cathy Lombritto Diggins! Australian Shepherd
Sunday Masters Agility Masters Select 16 Pamela Belz Booty Australian Shepherd
Sunday Masters Agility Masters Regular 16 Chris Escher Cutty Mini American Shepherd
Sunday Masters Agility Masters Regular 16 Laura Waudby Ginny Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever
Sunday Masters Agility Masters Regular 16 Amanda Edstrom Psychic! Border Collie
Sunday Masters Agility Masters Regular 16 Chuck Bornhoeft Caper Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever
Sunday Masters Agility Masters Regular 16 Jodi Ebert Egg Australian Shepherd
Sunday Masters Agility Masters Regular 16 Tiffany Long Amplify Border Collie
Sunday Masters Agility Masters Regular 20 Holly Sikora Lumi Border Collie
Sunday Masters Agility Masters Regular 20 Wendy Sweet Naia Border Collie
Sunday Masters Agility Masters Regular 20 Christine Engel Chex Border Collie
Sunday Masters Agility Masters Regular 20 Brittany Sepanski Solaire Border Collie
Sunday Masters Agility Masters Regular 20 Lindsey Wallace Nixxi Border Collie
Sunday Masters Agility Masters Regular 20 Shenna Lemche Evin Border Collie
Sunday Masters Agility Masters Regular 20 Rose Cybulski Leviosa Koolie
Sunday Masters Agility Masters Regular 20 Amanda Edstrom Sway Border Collie
Sunday Masters Agility Masters Regular 22 Anna Imbertson Fauna Poodle-Standard
Sunday Masters Agility Masters Regular 24 Kaitlyn Mohs Missile Belgian Malinois
Sunday Masters Agility Masters Regular 24 Holly Sikora Risk Border Collie
Sunday Masters Agility Masters Regular 24 Kate Taylor Merriman Belgian Sheepdog
Sunday Masters Agility Masters Regular 24 Bonni Jacobson June Crossbreed

Sr/Ch Agility
Date Event Level Class Type Height Handler Name Dog Breed

Sunday Agility Senior Regular 8 Barbara Jaeger Willie Poodle-Toy
Sunday Agility Champ Regular 8 Sierra Jo Stan Bentley Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Sunday Agility Champ Select 12 Julie Heller Kaladin Sheltie
Sunday Agility Champ Select 12 Brittany Sepanski Tatl Sheltie



Sunday Agility Champ Regular 12 Susan Ryan Pizzazz Poodle-Miniature
Sunday Agility Senior Regular 12 Laura Thomas Diggity Beagle
Sunday Agility Champ Select 20 Rene Hartmann Tark Labrador Retriever
Sunday Agility Champ Select 16 Diane Lovett Thor Crossbreed
Sunday Agility Champ Select 16 Lauren Eberhart Trim Border Collie
Sunday Agility Champ Select 16 Terry Harren Kona Border Collie
Sunday Agility Champ Select 16 Christina Wessel Presto Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever
Sunday Agility Champ Select 16 Lindsey Wallace Rye Australian Shepherd
Sunday Agility Champ Select 16 Gail Kuhl Ripple Golden Retriever
Sunday Agility Senior Select 16 Jenna Sobeck Reba Australian Shepherd
Sunday Agility Senior Regular 16 Amanda Edstrom Psychic! Border Collie
Sunday Agility Champ Regular 16 Laura Waudby Ginny Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever
Sunday Agility Senior Regular 16 Chuck Bornhoeft Caper Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever
Sunday Agility Senior Regular 16 Chris Escher Cutty Mini American Shepherd
Sunday Agility Champ Regular 16 Jodi Ebert Egg Australian Shepherd
Sunday Agility Senior Regular 20 Mark Alcorn Ollie Siberian Husky
Sunday Agility Senior Regular 20 Daniel Bastida Pau Casals Australian Shepherd
Sunday Agility Champ Regular 20 Shelly Wegman Nixxi Border Collie
Sunday Agility Senior Regular 20 Brittany Sepanski Solaire Border Collie
Sunday Agility Senior Regular 20 Wendy Sweet Naia Border Collie
Sunday Agility Champ Regular 20 Shenna Lemche Evin Border Collie
Sunday Agility Senior Regular 20 Christine Engel Chex Border Collie
Sunday Agility Senior Regular 22 Anna Imbertson Fauna Poodle-Standard
Sunday Agility Champ Regular 22 Rene Hartmann Steffi Labrador Retriever
Sunday Agility Senior Regular 24 Holly Sikora Risk Border Collie
Sunday Agility Senior Regular 24 Bonni Jacobson June Crossbreed

Beg/Nov Agility
Date Event Level Class Type Height Handler Name Dog Breed

Sunday Agility Beginner Select 8 Cyndi Olson Kindle Border Terrier
Sunday Agility Novice Regular 8 Terry Pertile Kismet Papillon
Sunday Agility Beginner Regular 8 Simone Flaksberg Novak Papillon



Sunday Agility Beginner Select 20 Lisa Rodenkirchen Odin Crossbreed
Sunday Agility Beginner Select 12 Courtney Terilli Kali Miniature Aussie
Sunday Agility Beginner Regular 12 Cyndi Olson Aiko Border Terrier
Sunday Agility Novice Select 16 Giselle Colosimo Mabel Crossbreed
Sunday Agility Novice Select 16 Diane Lovett Lucy Labrador Retriever
Sunday Agility Beginner Select 16 Arran Horner-Watt Bucket Border Collie
Sunday Agility Beginner Select 16 Erica Quanbeck Roxy Crossbreed
Sunday Agility Beginner Select 16 Pamela Belz Atty Australian Shepherd
Sunday Agility Novice Regular 16 Tiffany Long Amplify Border Collie
Sunday Agility Novice Regular 16 Beth Bornhoeft Vinnie Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever
Sunday Agility Novice Regular 20 Stacy Brecht Lux Border Collie
Sunday Agility Beginner Regular 20 Pam Carlier Brinkley Golden Retriever
Sunday Agility Novice Regular 20 Rose Cybulski Leviosa Koolie
Sunday Agility Beginner Regular 20 Dawn Lisson Gusto Border Collie
Sunday Agility Beginner Regular 20 Emma Kivell Nina Border Collie
Sunday Agility Novice Regular 20 Holly Sikora Lumi Border Collie
Sunday Agility Beginner Regular 20 Cyndi Olson Pip Border Collie
Sunday Agility Novice Regular 20 Amy Edstrom Sway Border Collie
Sunday Agility Novice Regular 22 Karen Galloway Elroy Belgain Malinois
Sunday Agility Beginner Regular 22 Gabrielle Yunis Xena Doberman Pinscher
Sunday Agility Novice Regular 22 Brian Galloway Beans Belgian Malinois
Sunday Agility Novice Regular 24 Kaitlyn Mohs Missile Belgian Malinois

Masters Jumping

Sr/Ch Jumping
Date Event Level Class Type Height Handler Name Dog Breed

Sunday Jumping Senior Regular 8 Barbara Jaeger Willie Poodle-Toy
Sunday Jumping Champ Regular 8 Sierra Jo Stan Bentley Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Sunday Jumping Champ Select 12 Elizabeth Doyle Evie Crossbreed
Sunday Jumping Champ Select 12 Brittany Sepanski Tatl Sheltie

Running order TBD (reverse-seed)



Sunday Jumping Champ Select 12 Julie Heller Kaladin Sheltie
Sunday Jumping Champ Regular 12 Amy Edstrom Tansy English Cocker Spaniel
Sunday Jumping Champ Regular 12 Susan Ryan Pizzazz Poodle-Miniature
Sunday Jumping Champ Regular 12 Kristi Flynn Emmylou Crossbreed
Sunday Jumping Senior Regular 12 Laura Thomas Diggity Beagle
Sunday Jumping Champ Select 16 Christina Wessel Presto Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever
Sunday Jumping Senior Select 16 Pamela Belz Booty Australian Shepherd
Sunday Jumping Champ Select 16 Lindsey Wallace Rye Australian Shepherd
Sunday Jumping Senior Select 16 Laura Menck Tilly Crossbreed
Sunday Jumping Champ Select 16 Lauren Eberhart Trim Border Collie
Sunday Jumping Champ Select 16 Tiffany Long Style Border Collie
Sunday Jumping Champ Select 16 Terry Harren Kona Border Collie
Sunday Jumping Senior Regular 16 Cathy Lombritto Rudy Border Collie
Sunday Jumping Champ Regular 16 Jodi Ebert Egg Australian Shepherd
Sunday Jumping Senior Regular 16 Chris Escher Cutty Mini American Shepherd
Sunday Jumping Senior Regular 16 Amanda Edstrom Psychic! Border Collie
Sunday Jumping Champ Regular 20 Shenna Lemche Evin Border Collie
Sunday Jumping Senior Regular 20 Christine Engel Chex Border Collie
Sunday Jumping Senior Regular 20 Mark Alcorn Ollie Siberian Husky
Sunday Jumping Senior Regular 20 Daniel Bastida Pau Casals Australian Shepherd
Sunday Jumping Champ Regular 20 Lindsey Wallace Nixxi Border Collie
Sunday Jumping Senior Regular 20 Brittany Sepanski Solaire Border Collie
Sunday Jumping Senior Regular 20 Wendy Sweet Naia Border Collie
Sunday Jumping Senior Regular 22 Anna Imbertson Fauna Poodle-Standard
Sunday Jumping Senior Regular 24 Holly Sikora Risk Border Collie
Sunday Jumping Senior Regular 24 Bonni Jacobson June Crossbreed
Sunday Jumping Champ Regular 24 Kate Taylor Merriman Belgian Sheepdog

Beg/Nov Jumping
Date Event Level Class Type Height Handler Name Dog Breed

Sunday Jumping Beginner Select 8 Cyndi Olson Kindle Border Terrier
Sunday Jumping Beginner Regular 8 Simone Flaksberg Novak Papillon



Sunday Jumping Novice Regular 8 Terry Pertile Kismet Papillon
Sunday Jumping Novice Regular 8 Julie Heller Lift Sheltie
Sunday Jumping Beginner Select 12 Courtney Terilli Kali Miniature Aussie
Sunday Jumping Beginner Regular 12 Cyndi Olson Aiko Border Terrier
Sunday Jumping Novice Select 16 Diane Lovett Lucy Labrador Retriever
Sunday Jumping Novice Select 16 Giselle Colosimo Mabel Crossbreed
Sunday Jumping Beginner Select 16 Arran Horner-Watt Bucket Border Collie
Sunday Jumping Novice Select 16 Amanda Edstrom Limit Border Collie
Sunday Jumping Novice Regular 16 Beth Bornhoeft Vinnie Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever
Sunday Jumping Novice Regular 16 Tiffany Long Amplify Border Collie
Sunday Jumping Beginner Select 20 Deb Gordon Tucci Bernese Mountain Dog
Sunday Jumping Beginner Regular 20 Khamsin Giedd Jimothy Border Collie
Sunday Jumping Novice Regular 20 Holly Sikora Lumi Border Collie
Sunday Jumping Beginner Regular 20 Pam Carlier Brinkley Golden Retriever
Sunday Jumping Novice Regular 20 Amy Edstrom Sway Border Collie
Sunday Jumping Novice Regular 20 Rose Cybulski Leviosa Koolie
Sunday Jumping Beginner Regular 20 Emma Kivell Nina Border Collie
Sunday Jumping Novice Regular 20 Chaia Herrgott Lu Border Collie
Sunday Jumping Beginner Regular 20 Dawn Lisson Gusto Border Collie
Sunday Jumping Beginner Regular 20 Cyndi Olson Pip Border Collie
Sunday Jumping Novice Regular 22 Brian Galloway Beans Belgian Malinois
Sunday Jumping Beginner Regular 22 Gabrielle Yunis Xena Doberman Pinscher
Sunday Jumping Novice Regular 22 Karen Galloway Elroy Belgain Malinois
Sunday Jumping Novice Regular 24 Kaitlyn Mohs Missile Belgian Malinois

Sr/Ch Speedstakes
Date Event Level Class Type Height Handler Name Dog Breed

Sunday Speedstakes Champ Regular 8 Sierra Jo Stan Bentley Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Sunday Speedstakes Champ Regular 8 Barbara Jaeger Willie Poodle-Toy
Sunday Speedstakes Champ Select 12 Brittany Sepanski Tatl Sheltie
Sunday Speedstakes Senior Select 12 Courtney Terilli Kali Miniature Aussie
Sunday Speedstakes Champ Select 12 Elizabeth Bouchard Rocky Mini Poodle



Sunday Speedstakes Champ Select 12 Elizabeth Doyle Evie Crossbreed
Sunday Speedstakes Champ Select 12 Julie Heller Kaladin Sheltie
Sunday Speedstakes Champ Select 12 Lindsey Wallace Jive Australian Shepherd
Sunday Speedstakes Champ Regular 12 Amy Edstrom Tansy English Cocker Spaniel
Sunday Speedstakes Senior Regular 12 Susan Ryan Pizzazz Poodle-Miniature
Sunday Speedstakes Champ Regular 12 Kristi Flynn Emmylou Crossbreed
Sunday Speedstakes Champ Select 16 Tiffany Long Style Border Collie
Sunday Speedstakes Champ Select 16 Holly Sikora Sophie Border Collie
Sunday Speedstakes Senior Select 16 Laura Menck Tilly Crossbreed
Sunday Speedstakes Senior Select 16 Giselle Colosimo Mabel Crossbreed
Sunday Speedstakes Champ Select 16 Pamela Belz Booty Australian Shepherd
Sunday Speedstakes Champ Select 16 Terry Harren Kona Border Collie
Sunday Speedstakes Senior Select 16 Jenna Sobeck Reba Australian Shepherd
Sunday Speedstakes Champ Select 16 Christina Wessel Presto Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever
Sunday Speedstakes Champ Select 16 Gail Kuhl Ripple Golden Retriever
Sunday Speedstakes Champ Select 16 Diane Lovett Thor Crossbreed
Sunday Speedstakes Champ Select 16 Lindsey Wallace Rye Australian Shepherd
Sunday Speedstakes Senior Select 16 Lauren Eberhart Trim Border Collie
Sunday Speedstakes Champ Regular 16 Chuck Bornhoeft Caper Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever
Sunday Speedstakes Senior Regular 16 Cathy Lombritto Rudy Border Collie
Sunday Speedstakes Senior Regular 16 Jodi Ebert Egg Australian Shepherd
Sunday Speedstakes Senior Regular 16 Chris Escher Cutty Mini American Shepherd
Sunday Speedstakes Senior Regular 16 Amanda Edstrom Psychic! Border Collie
Sunday Speedstakes Champ Regular 20 Shenna Lemche Evin Border Collie
Sunday Speedstakes Senior Regular 20 Wendy Sweet Naia Border Collie
Sunday Speedstakes Champ Regular 20 Shelly Wegman Nixxi Border Collie
Sunday Speedstakes Senior Regular 20 Christine Engel Chex Border Collie
Sunday Speedstakes Senior Regular 20 Stacy Brecht Lux Border Collie
Sunday Speedstakes Senior Regular 22 Anna Imbertson Fauna Poodle-Standard
Sunday Speedstakes Senior Regular 22 Brian Galloway Beans Belgian Malinois
Sunday Speedstakes Senior Regular 24 Holly Sikora Risk Border Collie
Sunday Speedstakes Senior Regular 24 Bonni Jacobson June Crossbreed
Sunday Speedstakes Senior Regular 24 Kaitlyn Mohs Missile Belgian Malinois



Sunday Speedstakes Champ Regular 24 Kate Taylor Merriman Belgian Sheepdog

Beg/Nov Speedstakes
Date Event Level Class Type Height Handler Name Dog Breed

Sunday Speedstakes Beginner Select 4 Tracy Doheny Erickson Jellia Cairn Terrier
Sunday Speedstakes Novice Regular 8 Julie Heller Lift Sheltie
Sunday Speedstakes Beginner Regular 8 Gabrielle Yunis Fig French Bulldog
Sunday Speedstakes Beginner Regular 8 Elizabeth Bouchard Finn Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Sunday Speedstakes Beginner Regular 8 Simone Flaksberg Novak Papillon
Sunday Speedstakes Novice Regular 12 Laura Thomas Diggity Beagle
Sunday Speedstakes Novice Select 16 Pamela Belz Atty Australian Shepherd
Sunday Speedstakes Novice Select 16 Erica Quanbeck Roxy Crossbreed
Sunday Speedstakes Novice Select 16 Amanda Edstrom Limit Border Collie
Sunday Speedstakes Beginner Select 16 Arran Horner-Watt Bucket Border Collie
Sunday Speedstakes Novice Select 16 Diane Lovett Lucy Labrador Retriever
Sunday Speedstakes Novice Regular 16 Beth Bornhoeft Vinnie Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever
Sunday Speedstakes Beginner Select 20 Bonni Jacobson Goose All-American
Sunday Speedstakes Beginner Select 20 Deb Gordon Tucci Bernese Mountain Dog
Sunday Speedstakes Beginner Select 20 Lisa Rodenkirchen Odin Crossbreed
Sunday Speedstakes Novice Regular 20 Holly Sikora Lumi Border Collie
Sunday Speedstakes Beginner Regular 20 Rose Cybulski Leviosa Koolie
Sunday Speedstakes Beginner Regular 20 Cyndi Olson Pip Border Collie
Sunday Speedstakes Novice Regular 20 Dawn Lisson Gusto Border Collie
Sunday Speedstakes Novice Regular 20 Brittany Sepanski Solaire Border Collie
Sunday Speedstakes Novice Regular 20 Chaia Herrgott Lu Border Collie
Sunday Speedstakes Beginner Regular 20 Pam Carlier Brinkley Golden Retriever
Sunday Speedstakes Novice Regular 20 Amy Edstrom Sway Border Collie
Sunday Speedstakes Novice Regular 20 Emma Kivell Nina Border Collie
Sunday Speedstakes Beginner Regular 20 Khamsin Giedd Jimothy Border Collie
Sunday Speedstakes Novice Regular 22 Karen Galloway Elroy Belgain Malinois
Sunday Speedstakes Beginner Regular 22 Gabrielle Yunis Xena Doberman Pinscher


